

Form PTO-1595

TTT

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI-

To the Honorable Commissioner of	f Patents and Trademarks: Plea	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Katsumi OKAYAMA Tomoiku OHTANI Kunitoshi KANNO Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other	ached?	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Sumitomo Special Metals Co., Ltd Internal Address: Street Address: 4-7-19, Kitahama, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka City: OsakaState:Zip: Country:JapanPostal Code:541-0041_ Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☑ No		
Execution Date: July 5, 10 and 24, 20	001			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B	. Patent No.(s)		
09/846,783	Additional numbers attach			
5. Name and address of party to who	m correspondence 7.	ed? □ Yes 🗷 No		
	om correspondence nailed: Solution			
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m Attorney Name: Jeffrey L. Costel Firm Name: Nixon Peabody LLP Internal Address: Suite 800 Street Address: 8180 Greensboro City: McLean State: VA 6. Submission Type New	om correspondence nailed: lia Drive, Zip: 22102 9.	Total number of applications and patents involved: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 E Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Deposit account number:		
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m Attorney Name: Jeffrey L. Costel Firm Name: Nixon Peabody LLP Internal Address: Suite 800 Street Address: 8180 Greensboro City: McLean State: VA 6. Submission Type	om correspondence nailed: lia 8. Drive, Zip: 22102 9. on)	Total number of applications and patents involved: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 ■ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Name

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 7 CERTIFICATE OF MAILING I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to Commissioner

true copy of the original document.

Name of Person Signing

Jeffrey L. Costellia

September 17, 2001

Date

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, as a below named inventor, I hereby sell and assign to SUMITOMO SPECIAL METALS CO., LTD. of 4-7-19, Kitahama, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 541-0041 JAPAN its successors and assigns or other legal representatives all my rights, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to METHOD FOR PRODUCING RARE-EARTH MAGNET invented by me (if only one is named below) or us (if plural inventors are named below) and described in the application for United States Letters Patent therefore, filed on May 2, 2001 with Serial No. 09/846,783 executed on even date herewith and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, and all divisions, continuations, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by said SUMITOMO SPECIAL METALS CO., LTD., its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me or us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And I hereby agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, and proper in the prosecution of the above-named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, reviewed or reissue applications or in any amendment, extension, or interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said assignee;

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said SUMITOMO SPECIAL METALS CO., LTD.

(Eull Name)

(Signature)

	·			(Siğilatu	,
1.	Date July 10 2001	Inventor	Koki TOKUHARA	Kope	Topulan
	Residence 330-18, Hirataoka, Wa	dayama-ch	o, Asago-gun, Hyogo 6	69-5215 JAPAN	
	Citizenship Japanese				
	Post Office Address				- w w
2.	Date July 5, 2001	Inventor 4	Akiyasu OOTA	Akiyasa	Oota
	Residence 3-9-3, Yayoigaoka, San	nda-shi, Hyo	ogo 669-1546 JAPAN	,	
	citizenship <u>Japanese</u>				
	Post Office Address	·- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			****
3.	Date July 24 200/	Inventor	Tsuyoshi WADA	Tsuyoshi	Wada
	Residence 2-2-37-206, Matsuehiga	ashi,Wakay	ama-shi. Wakayama 64	0-8422 JAPAN	
	Citizenship Japanese				
	Post Office Address	 			
4.	Date 1114 34 2001	Inventor	Katsumi OKAYAMA_	Katsami	OKayamer
	Residence 1553-14, Kusatsu-cho,				
	Citizenship Japanese				
	Post Office Address				
Wi	tness(es)				
(Al	il)	1)		2)	
		3)		4)	

PATENT REEL: 012170 FRAME: 0391

(1 un Name	(Full	Name)
------------	-------	-------

(Signature)

5.	Date 12/4 5 200	Inventor <u>Tomoiku OHTANI</u>	Tomojhu Ottom				
	Residence 3-1-40-503, Nagahatacho, Yao-shi, Osaka 581-0083 JAPAN						
	Citizenship <u>Japanese</u>						
	Post Office Address						
6.	Date July 10.200/	Inventor Kunitoshi KANNO	KUNITUSK! KANNO				
		oka-shi, Hyogo 668-0866 JAPAN					
	citizenship Japanese		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
	Post Office Address						
7.	Date	Inventor					
	Residence						
	Citizenship <u>Japanese</u>						
	Post Office Address						
8.	Date	Inventor					
٠.							
	Citizenship Japanese						
Wi	itness(es)						
(A	11)	1)	2)				
		3)	4)				

NVA182692.1

RECORDED: 09/17/2001

PATENT REEL: 012170 FRAME: 0392